

Ꭰ

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20149/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in CMWP No. 17290/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGIRATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Shubhra Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kr.Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that in  
para 7 of the Award of the Labour Court the person who had  
carried out the investigation at the time of the rape was not  
examined as witness and as such there was no evidence  
against the petitioner, issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER